

Langley Home Center Price Guide

DIB #		Detail	Damage Waiver	Hour	4 Hr	8 hour	Week	Month
R-Breakalum	Break	ALUMINUM BREAK	\$4	\$15	\$30	\$36	\$108	\$324
R-BLOWER	carpet	CARPET BLOW DRYER #1,#2	\$2	\$5	\$10	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-CARPETCLEANER	carpet	CARPET CLEANER #1,#2	\$4	\$8	\$20	\$35	\$140	\$420
R-273775	carpet	CARPET KNEE KICKER	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-275581	carpet	CARPET POWER STRETCHER #2	\$3	\$5	\$20	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-273767	carpet	CARPET SEAMING IRON	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-AM1-PE15	compressor	8 GALLON WHEELBARROW COMP. #3	\$4	\$8	\$28	\$35	\$140	\$320
R-992887	compressor	COMPRESSOR 2 HP #2,#3	\$3	\$5	\$18	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-992062	concrete	BLADE DIAMOND 14"	\$2	na	\$10	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-337317	concrete	BULL FLOAT 42" WITH 3 HANDLES	\$1	\$4.00	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-CONCRETEGRIND	concrete	CONCRETE GRINDER	\$8	\$20	\$60	\$80	\$320	\$960
R-741843	concrete	CONCRETE RAKE	\$1	\$2	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-CV2	concrete	CONCRETE VIBRATOR	\$4	\$8	\$23	\$38	\$152	\$360
R-J36H55	concrete	TROWEL 36" 4 BLADE W/4 FLOATS # 1	\$4	\$15	\$35	\$40	\$160	\$480
R-METAL_DETECTOR	DETECTOR	METAL DETECTOR	\$6	\$3	\$10	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-723800	Dolly	DOLLY FURNITURE #1,#2,#3	\$2	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-758930	Dolly	DOLLY 2 WHEEL	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-708763	Dolly	DOLLY APPLIANCE W/STRAP #1	\$1	\$3.00	\$8.00	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-TE3000AVR	Drill/ hammer	HILTI BREAKER HAMMER	\$6	\$16	\$40	\$55	\$220	\$660
R-394114	Drill/ hammer	DEWALT HAMMER DRILL	\$1	\$4	\$10	\$13	\$52	\$156
R-393525	Drill/ hammer	DEWALT HEAVY DUTY 1/2 DRILL	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-374776	Drill/ hammer	DRILL RIGHT ANGLE 1/2 "	\$2	\$4	\$12	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-DW660SK	Drill/ hammer	HEAVYDUTY CUTOUT TOOL	\$4	\$4	\$20	\$35	\$140	\$420
R-TE35	Drill/ hammer	HILTI COMBI HAMMER	\$5	\$8	\$28	\$45	\$180	\$540
R-TE905AVR	Drill/ hammer	HILTI BREAKER HAMMER	\$6	\$10	\$35	\$56	\$224	\$672
R-TE30	Drill/ hammer	HILTI COMBI HAMMER	\$5	\$8	\$28	\$45	\$180	\$540

Langley Home Center Price Guide

DIB #	Detail		Damage Waiver	Hour	4 Hr	8 hour	Week	Month
R-TE70	Drill/ hammer	HILTI COMBI HAMMER	\$6	\$10	\$35	\$56	\$224	\$672
R-SD2500	Drill/ hammer	HILTI DRYWALL SCREW GUN	\$4	\$7	\$20	\$35	\$86	\$246
R-TE_DRS	Drill/ hammer	HILTI DUST REMOVAL MODULE	\$2	\$3	\$9	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-UH700	Drill/ hammer	HILTI HAMMER DRILL	\$2	\$6	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-356360	dry wall	dr DRYWALL HOPPER	\$1	\$4	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-RTX900	dry wall	dr GRACO TEXTURE MACHINE	\$5	\$15	\$36	\$42	\$168	\$504
R-SHD4	dry wall	SHEETROCK DOLLY	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-PL	dry wall	SHEETROCK JACK	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-S1750	EARTH	1 SKIDSTEER LOADER ,#3,#4 ,#5	\$16	\$35	\$112	\$155	\$620	\$1,860
R-5530	EARTH	2 3530 SKIDSTEER	\$17	\$36	\$120	\$165	\$660	\$1,980
R-AUGER	EARTH	3 AUGER 9",12" *****	\$5	\$12	\$40	\$50	\$200	\$600
R-AUGER15R	EARTH	3 AUGER 15" BIT ROCK TEETH	\$5	\$15	\$50	\$70	\$140	\$420
R-TRENCHER	EARTH	4 TRENCHER *****	\$12	\$20	\$100	\$120	\$480	\$1,440
R-TREESHEAR	EARTH	5 TREE SHEAR *****	\$16	\$25	\$122	\$160	\$640	\$1,920
R-GRAPPLEBUCKET	EARTH	6 BRUSH GRAPPLER *****	\$10	\$17	\$80	\$100	\$400	\$1,200
R-SKID_FORKS	EARTH	7 SKIDSTEER FORKS	\$5	\$10	\$30	\$45	\$100	\$300
	EARTH	8 ***** SKIDSTEER ATTACHMENT RATES HALF IF USING OUR SKIDSTEER **						
R-070761	EARTH	Al 2-MAN POWERHEAD AUGER 8"	\$3	\$7	\$21	\$29	\$116	\$348
R-715232	EARTH	Al 34cc POWERHEAD AUGER 6" , 4" BITS SEND MIXED GAS 50:1**	\$3	\$6	\$18	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-T5C	EARTH	BACKHOE TERRAMITE T5C ,#2	\$15	\$35	\$110	\$150	\$600	\$1,800
R-MTX70	EARTH	COMPACTOR JUMPING-JACK	\$4	\$10	\$30	\$40	\$160	\$480
R-MVC88	EARTH	COMPACTOR PLATE #1, #2	\$4	\$10	\$30	\$40	\$160	\$480
R-TX_BREAKER	EARTH	Dingo breaker	\$0	na	na	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-TX_TRENCHER	EARTH	Dingo Trencher ,#2	\$0	na	na	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-TX_AUGERS	EARTH	Dingo augers 6",9",12",30"	\$0	na	na	\$25	\$100	\$300

Langley Home Center Price Guide

DIB #		Detail	Damage Waiver	Hour	4 Hr	8 hour	Week	Month
R-TX420	EARTH	DINGO W-TRENCHER-POST AUGER-BREAK	\$14	\$33	\$95	\$135	\$540	\$1,620
R-RT20	EARTH	DITCH WITCH 4' TRENCHER	\$14	\$33	\$95	\$135	\$540	\$1,620
R-E26	EARTH	E26 W/ 18" & 12" BUCKET	\$19	\$40	\$140	\$190	\$760	\$2,280
R-EXCAVATOR	EARTH	EXCAVATOR W/ 18" & 12" BUCKET	\$20	\$42	\$145	\$200	\$800	\$2,400
R-E35	EARTH	ZERO SWING EXCAVATOR 12"&18"	\$21	\$44	\$150	\$215	\$860	\$2,580
R-277006	FLOORING	8" LAMINATE CUTTER	\$1	\$4	\$10	\$13	\$52	\$156
R-385018	FLOORING	FLOOR NAILER #1,#2 *CUSTOMER BUYS Nails SKU #385026	\$5	\$5	\$13	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-275646	FLOORING	LINOLEUM ROLLER 75 LBS	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-356616	FLOORING	PNEUMATIC FLOOR NAILER ** CUSTOMER BUYS NAILS SKU 356634	\$5	\$5	\$13	\$20	\$80	\$180
R-GEN5793	GENERATOR	20002 GENERATOR	\$6	\$13	\$30	\$40	\$160	\$480
R-500518	GENERATOR	GENERATOR HWI3000 2700 WATT # 1	\$4	\$13	\$30	\$35	\$140	\$420
R-520939	GENERATOR	GENERATOR 6500 watt	\$6	\$15	\$45	\$60	\$240	\$720
R-366633	GRINDING	GRINDER ANGLE 4 1/4 GRINDER DISK ** CUSTOMER BUYS DISK **	\$3	\$5	\$15	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-D81021	GRINDING	GRINDERWHEEL DIAMOND 4.5"	\$2	\$3	\$9	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-715683	HAND TOOL	1/16-3/16 SWAGE TOOL 18"	\$3	\$2	\$6	\$8	\$35	\$96
R-345923	HAND TOOL	BOLT CUTTERS 36"	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-SHEARCEM	HAND TOOL	CEMENT SHEAR DEWALT #1,#2	\$3	\$5	\$15	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-505466	HAND TOOL	CONDUIT BENDER 1/2"	\$1	\$2	\$6	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-254649	HAND TOOL	DOOR INSTALLATION BORE KIT	\$2	\$5	\$10	\$18	\$54	\$162
R-361704	HAND TOOL	HAND TAMPER	\$3	\$2	\$6	\$8	\$32	\$96

Langley Home Center Price Guide

DIB #		Detail	Damage Waiver	Hour	4 Hr	8 hour	Week	Month
R-DX460	HAND TOOL	HILTI POWER NAILER	\$2	\$4	\$10	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-NIBBLER	HAND TOOL	MIKITA NIBBLER	\$1	\$4	\$11	\$13	\$52	\$156
R-361704	HAND TOOL	NIBBLERS	\$2	\$4	\$12	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-352371	HAND TOOL	PINCH POINT BAR	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-768138	HAND TOOL	POSTHOLE DIGGER	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-328407	HAND TOOL	SCREWGUN DECKING	\$4	\$6	\$18	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-347884	HAND TOOL	SHEETMETAL SHEARS	\$2	\$4	\$12	\$15	\$60	\$180
R170K_HEATER	HEATER	FORCED AIR HEATER 449563	\$4	\$9	\$25	\$35	\$140	\$420
R-773684	HEATER	INDUSTRIAL HEAT GUN	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-458597	HEATER	PROPANE FORCED AIR HEATER 30-55K	\$3	\$3	\$7	\$12	\$48	\$144
R-992615	JACK	PALLET JACK	\$3	\$6	\$20	\$30	\$120	\$360
R-779903	LADDER	LADDER JACKS PAIR	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-782106	LADDER	LADDER, EXTENSION 24' #1	\$2	\$6	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-789763	LADDER	LADDER, EXTENSION 32' #1	\$3	\$6	\$15	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-354104	LEVEL	LEVEL / LASER W/ TRI-POD, POLE	\$5	\$10	\$35	\$50	\$200	\$600
R-359793	LEVEL	LEVEL, TRI-POD, POLE	\$3	\$6	\$18	\$30	\$120	\$360
R-570893	LIFTING	20 TON BOTTLE JACK	\$1	\$4	\$5	\$12	\$36	\$108
R-572080	LIFTING	JACK / 6 TON BOTTLE	\$1	\$3	\$4	\$9	\$27	\$81
R-574457	LIFTING	JACK / 8 TON BOTTLE	\$1	\$3	\$4	\$9	\$27	\$81
R-574449	LIFTING	JACK/ 12 TON BOTTLE	\$1	\$4	\$5	\$12	\$36	\$108
R-BOOMLIFT36	LIFTING	36 FT BOOMLIFT ** SEND WITH SAFTY HARNESS **	\$16	\$35	\$120	\$160	\$640	\$1,920
R-BOOMLIFT45	LIFTING	45 FT BOOMLIFT ** SEND WITH SAFTEY HARNESS **	\$17	\$38	\$130	\$170	\$680	\$2,040

Langley Home Center Price Guide

DIB #		Detail	Damage Waiver	Hour	4 Hr	8 hour	Week	Month
R-760876	LIFTING	COME A LONG 2 TON	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-781029	LIFTING	PUMP JACK #1,#2,	\$1	\$2	\$6	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-521175	LIGHT	LIGHT TOWER 1000 WATT	\$1	\$2	\$5	\$8	\$32	\$96
R-315281	magnet	MAGNET FLOOR SWEEPER 24"	\$1	\$4	\$10	\$13	\$52	\$156
R-991589	MIXER	MIXER CEMENT "WHEEL BARROW STYLE"	\$3	\$5	\$18	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-MC94SH8	MIXER	MIXER CEMENT GAS 9 CU FT	\$5	\$15	\$40	\$50	\$200	\$600
R-N62FNK	NAILER	15GA. FINISH NAILER #1,#2	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-N5008AC	NAILER	2" CROWN STAPLER	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-SB150	NAILER	CAP STAPLER	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-317195	NAILER	COIL SIDING NAILER	\$2	\$5	\$16	\$22	\$88	\$264
R-F21PL	NAILER	FRAMING NAILER PLASTIC	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-MCN150	NAILER	METAL CONNECTOR NAILER	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-BT200K	NAILER	NAILER BRAD #1,#2	\$2	\$5	\$13	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-RN46	NAILER	NAILER COIL ROOFING	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-NS150A	NAILER	NAILER UNDERLAYMENT STAPLER	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-345733	NAILER	POWDER NAILER * CUSTOMER BUYS SHOT AND NAILS**	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-XC1016	NAILER	SPOTNAIL CORRUGATED NAILER * CUST BUYS NAILS sku SPO816-4M	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-LP5400HB	PAINT	sp PAINT SPRAYER ELECTRIC ,#2	\$6	\$20	\$48	\$55	\$220	\$660
R-233854	PAINT	sp PAINTER SPRAY-N-ROLL * CUST BUYS ROLLERS* SKU 770965 OR 770949 **	\$6	\$20	\$48	\$55	\$220	\$660
R-PRO230	PAINT	sp PRO230 PAINT SPRAYER GRACO	\$6	\$20	\$48	\$55	\$220	\$660
R-PCORN_POPPER	PARTY	POPCORN POPPER	\$5	\$11	\$30	\$45	\$180	\$540

Langley Home Center Price Guide

DIB #		Detail	Damage Waiver	Hour	4 Hr	8 hour	Week	Month
R-SNOWCONE	PARTY	SNOWCONE MACHINE	\$4	\$9	\$25	\$36	\$144	\$432
R-451683	PLUMBING	3/8"x1" PEX CLAMP TOOL	\$1	\$2.50	\$6	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-CAUGER	PLUMBING	DRAIN CLOSET AUGER	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-SA3825	PLUMBING	DRAIN DRILL SNAKE 3/8" X 25' UP TO 2" LIN	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-SA1250	PLUMBING	DRAIN SEWER CLEANER 1/2" X 50' UP TO 3	\$3	\$7	\$20	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-SA34100	PLUMBING	DRAIN SEWER MACHINE 100' UP TO 6" LIN	\$6	\$13	\$40	\$60	\$240	\$720
R-408433	PLUMBING	PEX-CRIMPER 1/2"	\$1	\$3.00	\$6	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-408808	PLUMBING	PEX-CRIMPER 3/4"	\$1	\$3.00	\$6	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-450545	PLUMBING	PUMP 3/4" SUBMERSIBLE	\$1	\$4	\$10	\$13	\$52	\$156
R-ST2037	PLUMBING	PUMP 2" ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE * SEND 25' DISCHARGE HOSE **	\$3	\$8	\$20	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-QP204H	PLUMBING	PUMP 2" GAS CENTRIFUGAL #3 * SEND 25' DISCHARGE HOSE **	\$3	\$10	\$25	\$30	\$120	\$360
R-782845	PRESSURE WASHER	2700 PSI PRESSURE WASHER #3	\$5	\$15	\$35	\$45	\$180	\$540
R-791762	PRESSURE WASHER	3500 PSI PRESSURE WASHER #2	\$5	\$17	\$40	\$50	\$200	\$600
R-354864	Sanding	BELT SANDER 3X21 VS PORTER CABLE	\$5	\$3	\$10	\$13	\$52	\$156
R-BUFFER	Sanding	FLOOR BUFFER/SANDER 17" #2 **CUSTOMER BUYS SANDPAPER **	\$3	\$8	\$20	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-FLOOREDGER	Sanding	FLOOR EDGER 7" W/ 25' CORD **CUSTOMER BUYS SANDPAPER **	\$4	\$10	\$25	\$35	\$140	\$420
R-FLOORSANDER	Sanding	FLOOR SANDER W/ 25' CORD **CUSTOMER BUYS SAND PAPER **	\$4	\$10	\$30	\$40	\$160	\$480
R-BRICKSAW	SAW	BRICKSAW ** DIAMOND BLADE FEE **	\$5	\$15	\$40	\$47	\$180	\$540

Langley Home Center Price Guide

DIB #		Detail	Damage Waiver	Hour	4 Hr	8 hour	Week	Month
R-WSR1250	SAW	HILTI RECIPROCATING SAW ** CUSTOMER BUYS BLADES **	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-DCH300	SAW	HILTI ELECTRIC CUTOFF SAW	\$4	\$11	\$30	\$40	\$170	\$520
R-K760	saw	HUSQ 14" CUTOFF SAW * RENTAL FEE FOR DIAMOND BLADE *	\$4	\$11	\$33	\$44	\$176	\$528
R-355666	SAW	SAW / DEEP CUT BAND SAW	\$3	\$5	\$15	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-DSH700	SAW	SAW HILTI CUTOFF SAW #1,#2 * SEND WITH 32:1 MIX GAS, BLADE FEE	\$4	\$11	\$33	\$44	\$176	\$528
R-SP113h18	SAW	SAW WALK BEHIND FLOOR # 1 * BLADE RENTS SEPARELY *	\$5	\$15	\$40	\$45	\$180	\$540
R-JIGSAW	SAW	SAW/ JIG	\$2	\$4	\$12	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-MK370	SAW	Tile LARGE TILE SAW ,#2	\$5	\$10	\$30	\$45	\$180	\$540
R-MK145	SAW	tile SMALL WET TILE SAW #3 , #4	\$4	\$5	\$15	\$25	\$100	\$300
	SCAF	1 ***** SCAFFOLD PACKAGE LIST *****						
R-SCAF55	SCAF	2 SCAFFOLD 5'X5' (2 SIDES MAKE SET)	\$1			\$7	\$14	\$42
R-SCAF53	SCAF	3 SCAFFOLD 5'X3' (2 SIDES MAKE SET)	\$1			\$5	\$10	\$30
R-SCAF_INSERT	SCAF	4 SCAFFOLD INSERT W/1" COLLAR EA.	\$1			\$1	\$2	\$6
R-SCAF_PROJA	SCAF	5 BAKER SCAFFOLD(MULTI-PURPOSE)A	\$2			\$18	\$32	\$108
R-SCAF_WALK	SCAF	6 WALKBOARD EA.	\$1			\$4	\$8	\$24
R-SCAF_CASTE	SCAF	7 CASTER 8" EA.	\$1			\$1	\$2	\$6
R-SCAF_OUTRI	SCAF	8 OUTRIGGER 30" EA.	\$1			\$2	\$4	\$12
R-SCAF_LEVEL	SCAF	9 LEVELING STEM W/RETAINER EA.	\$1			\$3.50	\$7	\$21
R-SCAF_PLATE	SCAF	# BASEPLATE EA.	\$1			\$4	\$8	\$24

Langley Home Center Price Guide

DIB #		Detail	Damage Waiver	Hour	4 Hr	8 hour	Week	Month
R-798273	scaff	ALUMINUM STAGE 24'	\$2	\$3	\$10	\$20	\$80	\$240
R-376183	tape	300' TAPE MEASURE	\$1	\$3	\$7	\$8	\$32	\$96
R-323659	tape	MEASURING WHEEL	\$1	\$3	\$7	\$8	\$32	\$96
R-TILECHISEL	tile	TILE CHISEL/SCALER AIR BLADES 4" SKU C10329 8"-C10304* * NEEDS LARGE COMPRESSOR *	\$4	\$10	\$30	\$38	\$152	\$456
R-726658	trap	LIVE TRAP	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-VC40	vaccuum	HILTI DUST VACUUM	\$3	\$5	\$18	\$25	\$100	\$300
R-992909	vacuum	VACUUM WET/DRY 13 GALLON * REMOVE FILTER FOR LIQUIDS *	\$2	\$5	\$13	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-WELDER	welder	WELDER WIRE FEED W / HELMET * CUST BUYS WIRE SEPARATELY *	\$4	\$6	\$18	\$32	\$96	\$288
R-FT900	YARD	26" FRONT TINE TILLER	\$5	\$8	\$30	\$48	\$192	\$576
R-BACK_BLOW	YARD	BACKPACK BLOWER ** SEND WITH 50:1 MIXED GAS **	\$2	\$5	\$15	\$20	\$80	\$120
R-HU625HW7	YARD	HUSQ HIGH WHEEL TRIMMER	\$8	\$5	\$15	\$23	\$75	\$225
R-327P5	YARD	HUSQ POLE SAW 137"	\$3	\$5	\$16	\$26	\$104	\$312
R-717223	YARD	LAWN ROLLER	\$2	\$3	\$10	\$15	\$60	\$180
R-724722	YARD	LOG SPLITTER 21 TON ,#2	\$4	\$10	\$30	\$40	\$160	\$480
R-brushcutter	YARD	MOWER BRUSH CUTTER / BILLYGOAT	\$4	\$12	\$30	\$35	\$140	\$420
R-718922	YARD	POST DRIVER 2 1/2"	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-SOD_CUTTER	YARD	SOD CUTTER 18"	\$7	\$13	\$46	\$69	\$276	\$828
R-STUMPGRINDER	YARD	STUMP GRINDER W/FACESHEILD	\$28	\$35	\$100	\$140	\$560	\$1,680
R-WB	YARD	WHEEL BARROW 6 CU FT # 1	\$1	\$3	\$8	\$10	\$40	\$120
R-CHIPPER	YARD	WOODCHIPPER * MANUAL FEED *	\$10	\$25	\$75	\$100	\$400	\$1,200

Langley Home Center Price Guide

DIB #		Detail	Damage Waiver	Hour	4 Hr	8 hour	Week	Month
R-THATCHER	YARD	YARD THATCHER	\$5	\$9	\$33	\$50	\$200	\$600
R-AERATOR	YARD	YARD AERATOR	\$6	\$16	\$37	\$55	\$220	\$660
	z	INSULATION BLOWER	\$4			\$40		
	z	TWOWAY AIR ADAPTER \$14.36 PRICE IF CUSTOMER DOES NOT RETURN						